A Class Book of Modern Geography

Hughes William




Title: A Class Book of Modern Geography

Author: Hughes William

This is an exact replica of a book. The book reprint was manually improved by a team of professionals, as
opposed to automatic/OCR processes used by some companies. However, the book may still have
imperfections such as missing pages, poor pictures, errant marks, etc. that were a part of the original text.
We appreciate your understanding of the imperfections which can not be improved, and hope you will
enjoy reading this book.

p— Book Renaissance

www.ren»books.com






The ‘* Advanced Class-Book of Modern Geography " is also published
in sections under the general title of

PHILIPS' GEOGRAPHICAL MANUALS,

And in this form will be found useful for students preparing for examination.
The Series ists of Six Vol , uniform in size and style, and neatly
bound in limp cloth.

LIST OF THE SERIES.

Price.
No. 1. THE BRITISH ISLES. . 18, 6d.
No.2. EUROPE . . . . . as.od
No.3 ASIA . . . . . 18, 6d.
No.4 AFRICA . . . . . 1scd
No. 5. AMERICA . 1s. 6d.

No. 6. AUSTRALASIA & POLYNESIA. 1s. 6d.

-



A CLASS-BOOK

OF

MODERN GEOGRAPHY




THE

CLASS-BOOK OF PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY,

BY THE SAME AUTHOR AND EDITOR,

IS DESIGNED TO ACCOMPANY THIS BOOK.



A CLASS-BOOK

OF

MODERN GEOGRAPHY

WITH EXAMINATION QUESTIONS, NOTES, & INDEX.

BY

- WILLTAM .I_IUGHES, F.R.G.S,

LATE PROFESSOR OF GEOGRAPHY IN KING'S COLLEGE, LONDON.

Aew Edition : Wevised and Extended

BY
e

J. FRANCON WILLIAMS, F.R.G.S.

DLONDON :
GEORGE PHILIP & SON, 32 FLEET STREET, E.C
LIVERPOOL: 45 to st SOUTH CASTLE STREET.

1892.
Al Rights Reserved.) [Ent. at Stat. Hall



T dart | 7—01—%?."'1.%@0

ol AR VA

e [y

Ji l. »7%92—.3-
- ‘?N ARD COLL€O<\
R
VAR 28 1893

LIgRARY:

7 .
7 : /
/'/,7«:,0(_, vi,e(néud
3t

Imperial 8vo, strongly half-bound, price 10/6,
MNefs Evition: Rebviged and Enfargen,
PHILIPS’ COMPREHENSIVE ATLAS,

Containing 42 Modern and 18 Historical Maps, with a
carefully compiled Index.
The Maps beautifully printed in colours, and thoroughly revised.

EDITED BY

WILLIAM HUGHES, F.R.G.8.,
Author of * Class-Book of Modern Geography,”
‘“Class-Book of Physical Geography,” &e. &c.

*,* This Atlas is designed to pany Prof Hughes's
¢¢ Class-Book of Modern Geography.”

QEORGE PHILIP & SON, PuBLISHERS, LoNDON AND LIVERPOOL.

B—




PREFACE. ™

—10:—

_ Tae following are some of the leadmg ‘features of this popular
School-book :—(1) It clear and scientific arrangement. In this
work there is no arbitrary division between Physical and Political
Geography. The two are most intimately connected, and it is indis-
putable that' the geography of any part of the earth may be best
studied by combining them as much as possible, and carefully notic-
ing the connection between them. The divisions of tﬁe subject-
matter in the present work are throughout based on this principle.
(2) Its comprehensiveness and completeness. Being designed for
the use of the more advanced pupils and students, it was absolutely
necessary that the work should be at once comprehensive and
complete.  Special care has therefore been taken to include nct
only the general facts of the science, but also every essential de\ .
(3) Its thorough revision and extension. An examination of the
work will show that the information throughout is of the latest
and most reliable character, and that much additional matter has
been inserted. (4) The valuable sets of Examination Questions .
appended to each section, and designed for written or oral exami-
nations. Teachers will doubtless regard these Questions as one of
the most important features of the work. (5) Its systematic
arrangement of type—thus affording material aid in its study.
The more important facts are printed in large type—less important
but still essential detail in smaller type—while further information,
statistical, etymological, historical, and explanatory, is given in the
footnotes. And, lastly, a complete Jndex of all the places described
or mentioned in the book.






CONTENTS.

INTRODUCTION . . . . . 1
MATHEMATICAL (AEOGRAPHY . . 2
PrYsicAL GEOGRAPHY . . .. 6
PoriTicAL GEOGRAPHY . . . 17

EUROPE . . . . . . 21

TrE BriTisH IsLES . . . 38
ENGLAND AND WALES . . . . 39
ScotLaND . . . . . 64
IRELAND . . . . . : 78

FRrANCE . . . . . 88

BeELaiom . . . . . . 95

HoLLAND, OR THE NETHERLANDS ° . . 98

SWITZERLAND . . . . . 102

GERMANY . . . . . 106
Prussia . . . . . . 112
THE SMALLER STATES OF NORTH GERMANY . 114
THE STATES OF SoUTH GERMANY . . . 116
LUxEMBURG . . . . . 117
LIECHTENSTEIN . . . . . 118

AvusTria-HUNGARY . . . . 118

DENMARK . . . . . . 124

SWEDEN AND NORWAY . . . . 129

Russia . . . . . . 132

Turkey IN EUROPE . . . : 139
TurgEY PROPER . . . . . 141
BuLGARiA . . . . . 143

BosNia AND HERZEGOVINA . . . 144



b4 CONTENTS.

MONTENEGRO

SERVIA

RoumMaNIA

GREECE

ItaLy

SpaIn
ANDORRA
GIBRALTAR .

PorTUGAL

ASTA .
Asiatic TurRgey
ARABIA
PERsia .
BALUCHISTAN
AFGHANISTAN
THE INDIAN EMPIRE
INDIA . .
THE NATIVE STATES OF INDIA
FurTHER INDIA.
BurMA
Siam . .
FreNcH INDO-CHINA
THE STRAITS SETTLEMENTS
THE CHINESE EMPIRE
CHINA
TiBET
MonGoLIA
ZUNGARIA
EAsTERN TURKESTAN
MANCHURIA
CoREA
Asiatio Russia
CAucAsIA

PAGE,
144
145
146
147
I5I
160
166
166

172
185
196
200
205
207
211

C2II

222
225
227
229
229
230
231
232
237
237
238
238
238
238
240
240




