

Title: A Class Book of Modern Geography

Author: Hughes William

This is an exact replica of a book. The book reprint was manually improved by a team of professionals, as opposed to automatic/OCR processes used by some companies. However, the book may still have imperfections such as missing pages, poor pictures, errant marks, etc. that were a part of the original text. We appreciate your understanding of the imperfections which can not be improved, and hope you will enjoy reading this book.





The "Advanced Class-Book of Modern Geography" is also published in sections under the general title of

PHILIPS' GEOGRAPHICAL MANUALS,

And in this form will be found useful for students preparing for examination. The Series consists of Six Volumes, uniform in size and style, and neatly bound in limp cloth.

LIST OF THE SERIES.	
	Price.
THE BRITISH ISLES	rs. 6d.
EUROPE	25. od.
ASIA	15. 6d.
AFRICA	rs. od.
AMERICA	zs. 6d.
AUSTRALASIA & POLYNESIA.	rs. 6d.
	THE BRITISH ISLES EUROPE

A CLASS-BOOK

OF

MODERN GEOGRAPHY

THE

CLASS-BOOK OF PHYSICAL GEOGRAPHY,

BY THE SAME AUTHOR AND EDITOR,

IS DESIGNED TO ACCOMPANY THIS BOOK.

A CLASS-BOOK

OF

MODERN GEOGRAPHY

WITH EXAMINATION QUESTIONS, NOTES, & INDEX.

BY

WILLIAM HUGHES, F.R.G.S., LATE PROFESSOR OF GEOGRAPHY IN KING'S COLLEGE, LONDON.

Hew Edition : Revised und Extended

J. FRANCON WILLIAMS, F.R.G.S.



DLONDON:

GEORGE PHILIP & SON, 32 FLEET STREET, E.C. LIVERPOOL: 45 TO 51 SOUTH CASTLE STREET.

1892.

[Ent. at Stat. Hall.

All Rights Reserved.]

Educ 1 248.92.3-Educ I 248.92.3-WAR 28 1893 LIBRARY. MAR 26 1893

錣

Imperial 8vo, strongly half-bound, price 10/6,

Dew Edition: Revised and Enlarged,

PHILIPS' COMPREHENSIVE ATLAS,

Containing 42 Modern and 18 Historical Maps, with a carefully compiled Index.

The Maps beautifully printed in colours, and thoroughly revised.

EDITED BY

WILLIAM HUGHES, F.R.G.S.,

Author of "Class-Book of Modern Geography," Class-Book of Physical Geography," &c. &c.

, This Atlas is designed to accompany Professor Hughes's
"Class-Book of Modern Geography."

GEORGE PHILIP & SON, Publishers, London and Liverpool.

PREFACE

-:0:-

THE following are some of the leading features of this popular School-book:—(1) Its clear and scientific arrangement. In this work there is no arbitrary division between Physical and Political Geography. The two are most intimately connected, and it is indisputable that the geography of any part of the earth may be best studied by combining them as much as possible, and carefully noticing the connection between them. The divisions of the subjectmatter in the present work are throughout based on this principle. (2) Its comprehensiveness and completeness. Being designed for the use of the more advanced pupils and students, it was absolutely necessary that the work should be at once comprehensive and complete. Special care has therefore been taken to include not only the general facts of the science, but also every essential det. (3) Its thorough revision and extension. An examination of the work will show that the information throughout is of the latest and most reliable character, and that much additional matter has been inserted. (4) The valuable sets of Examination Questions appended to each section, and designed for written or oral examinations. Teachers will doubtless regard these Questions as one of the most important features of the work. (5) Its systematic arrangement of type-thus affording material aid in its study. The more important facts are printed in large type-less important but still essential detail in smaller type-while further information, statistical, etymological, historical, and explanatory, is given in the footnotes. And, lastly, a complete Index of all the places described or mentioned in the book.

CONTENTS.

•								PAGE.
Introduction .								I
MATHEMATICAL GEO	GRAI	РНҮ						2
PHYSICAL GEOGRAPH	ΙY						•	6
POLITICAL GEOGRAP	HY							17
EUROPE								2 I
THE BRITISH ISLES								38
England and Wali	ES							39
SCOTLAND .								64
IRELAND								78
France .								88
Belgium								95
Holland, or the Net	HER	LAN	DS ·					98
SWITZERLAND								102
GERMANY .	٠							106
Prussia								I I 2
THE SMALLER STATE	s of	No	RTH	G	crm.	NY		114
THE STATES OF SOU	гн С	ERM	IANY	7.				116
Luxemburg .								117
LIECHTENSTEIN .								118
Austria-Hungary								118
DENMARK								124
SWEDEN AND NORWAY								127
Russia								132
TURKEY IN EUROPE								139
TURKEY PROPER .								141
Bulgaria .								143
ROSNIA AND HERZEG	OVI	JA						T 4 4

CONTENTS.

										PAGE
Montenegro			•		•		•			144
Servia .		•		•					•	145
ROUMANIA										146
Greece .										147
ITALY .										151
Spain .						٠				160
Andorra										166
GIBRALTAR										166
PORTUGAL										167
ASIA .										172
ASIATIC TURK	EY									185
Arabia .										196
Persia .										200
BALUCHISTAN										205
Afghanistan										207
THE INDIAN E	MPIR	E								211
India							. •			211
THE NATIVE	STA	TES	OF	Ind	IA					222
FURTHER INDI	Α.									225
Burma .										227
SIAM .										229
FRENCH IND	o-Ce	IINA								229
THE STRAITS	SE1	TLE	MEN	TS						230
THE CHINESE]	Емрі	RE								231
CHINA										232
TIBET .										237
Mongolia										237
Zungaria										238
EASTERN TU	RKES	TAN								238
MANCHURIA										238
COREA										238
ASIATIC RUSSIA	١									240
CAUCASIA										240